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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 3 September Event organised by European Institute of Financial Regulation 
(EIFR) and Laboratory of Excellence for Financial Regulation 
(LabEx-ReFi) – speech on “Strengthening the European financial 
industry amid disruptive global challenges” 

Paris 

 Dialogue of Continents Forum on “Drifts or Connectivity?”, 
organised by Reinventing Bretton Woods Committee and 
Hamburg Institute of International Economics (HWWI) – 
participation in panel on “The strategy for Europe?” 

Paris 

Tuesday, 4 September Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 6 September ESCB Legal Conference – speech on “Financial stability and the 
ECB” 

ECB 

Monday, 10 September Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 11 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 12 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 13 September Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 17 September Event marking issuance of the new €100 and €200 banknotes – 
speech on unveiling the €100 and €200 banknotes of the Europa 
series 

ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 18 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 19 September Meeting with Deutsche Börse AG and Eurex Clearing, on future 
supervisory set-up for central counterparties (CCPs) and its 
implications for the EU’s financial stability and future relationships 
with third countries 

ECB 

Thursday, 20 September Meeting with Moody’s Investors Service, on rating methodologies 
and risk management 

ECB 
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Tuesday, 25 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 26 September Courtesy visit by Federal President of Germany, Mr Frank-Walter 
Steinmeier  

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 27 September General Council ECB 

 Meeting with Chair of European Banking Authority (EBA), 
Mr Andrea Enria, on financial regulation in the EU 

ECB 

 


